
 
 

 

Stichting Zomerlust 
te Heemstede 
 
 
 
   
Staat van baten en lasten over 2022   
   
 31-12-2022 31-12-2021 
 € € 
Baten   
Ontvangen donaties 452.318 0 
Rente 7.257 29.329 
 __________ __________ 
Totaal baten 459.575 29.329 
 -------- -------- 
   
Lasten   
Schenkingen 
Rente/kosten 

39.500 
305 

153.000 
0 

 _________ __________ 
Totaal lasten 39.805 153.000 
 -------- -------- 
   
Resultaat 419.770 (123.671) 
 ═════════ ═════════ 
   
   
   

 


